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Task Name

Duration

Start

Finish

1

1 MEOs and CGA Transition POAM

296 days

Mon 2/3/03

Mon 3/22/04

2

1.1 Conduct Weekly CATWG Meetings

181 days

Tue 7/8/03

Tue 3/16/04

40

1.2 Pre-Transition Activities

126 days

Mon 2/3/03

Mon 7/28/03

41

1.2.1 Develop Plan of Action & Milestones (POAM)

15 days

Mon 2/3/03

Fri 2/21/03

42

1.2.2 Develop Business Plan

15 days

Mon 2/3/03

Fri 2/21/03

43

1.2.3 Establish Working Groups

55 days

Fri 4/25/03

Thu 7/10/03

44

1.2.3.1 Establish Commercial Activities Transition Working Group (CATWG)

40 days

Fri 4/25/03

Thu 6/19/03

45

1.2.3.2 Establish Transition Facilitation Team- Functional Reps

40 days

Fri 4/25/03

Thu 6/19/03

46

1.2.3.3 Conduct Initial CATWG Meeting

1 day

Thu 7/10/03

Thu 7/10/03

47

1.2.4 Assign Roles and Responsibilities

124 days

Wed 2/5/03

Mon 7/28/03

48

1.2.4.1 Conduct Command Intro Briefing

1 day

Tue 4/29/03

Tue 4/29/03

49

1.2.4.2 Finalize Business Plan (includes POAM and Transition Roles and Responsibilities)

123 days

Wed 2/5/03

Fri 7/25/03

50

1.2.4.3 Distribute Business Plan to Management

1 day

Mon 7/28/03

Mon 7/28/03

51

1.2.5 Complete Final Decision Package, Forward, and Announce

19 days

Tue 4/22/03

Fri 5/16/03

52

1.2.5.1 CMD Announces Final Decision

1 day

Tue 4/22/03

Tue 4/22/03

53

1.2.5.2 Provide Briefings to Directors

1 day

Thu 5/1/03

Thu 5/1/03

54

1.2.5.3 Conduct Town Hall Meetings

5 days

Mon 5/5/03

Fri 5/9/03

55

1.2.5.4 Conduct Public Review of BOS and VI MEOs

5 days

Mon 5/12/03

Fri 5/16/03

56

57

1.3 Conduct Personnel Actions

195 days

Mon 6/23/03

Fri 3/19/04

58

1.3.1 Request Personnel to Review and Update Records

66 days

Fri 8/1/03

Fri 10/31/03

59

1.3.2 Initial Canvass for VERA/VISP

12 days

Mon 6/23/03

Tue 7/8/03

60

1.3.3 Review Canvass Information

10 days

Wed 7/9/03

Tue 7/22/03

61

1.3.4 Conduct Mock RIF

6 days

Mon 8/4/03

Mon 8/11/03

62

1.3.5 Offering the Initial VERA/VISP

22 days

Mon 9/1/03

Tue 9/30/03

63

1.3.6 Expanded and Refreshed Canvass

11 days

Tue 10/14/03

Tue 10/28/03

64

1.3.7 Offer Final VERA/VISP

80 days

Mon 12/1/03

Fri 3/19/04

65

1.3.8 Freeze Personnel Records

1 day

Fri 10/31/03

Fri 10/31/03

66

1.3.9 Start Reduction in Force (RIF) Preparatory Actions

42 days

Fri 11/14/03

Mon 1/12/04

67

1.3.10 Priority Placement Program (PPP) Actions

47 days

Wed 1/14/04

Thu 3/18/04

68

1.3.11 Issue Final RIF Notice

1 day

Tue 1/13/04

Tue 1/13/04

69

1.3.12 Issue JOA to fill CGA Vacancies

120 days

Wed 10/1/03

Tue 3/16/04

70

71

1.4  Implementation of Continuing Government Activity (CGA)

280 days

Wed 2/5/03

Tue 3/2/04

72

1.4.1 Finalize CGA

186 days

Fri 5/16/03

Fri 1/30/04

73

1.4.1.1 Make CMD Recommended Changes to CGA

20 days

Fri 5/16/03

Thu 6/12/03

74

1.4.1.2 Complete CGA Position Descriptions

10 days

Fri 6/13/03

Thu 6/26/03

75

1.4.1.3 Certify CGA Position Descriptions

11 days

Fri 7/18/03

Fri 8/1/03

76

1.4.1.4 Brief Managers on CGA

1 day

Wed 7/16/03

Wed 7/16/03

77

1.4.1.5 Notify Union Representatives

1 day

Mon 8/4/03

Mon 8/4/03

78

1.4.1.6 Publicize the CGA

1 day

Fri 8/8/03

Fri 8/8/03

79

1.4.1.7 Cut Orders Establishing the CGA Organization

30 days

Mon 8/11/03

Fri 9/19/03

80

1.4.1.8 Establish New CGA Cost Centers

30 days

Mon 9/22/03

Fri 10/31/03

81

1.4.1.9 Insert CGA Positions in TDA

65 days

Mon 11/3/03

Fri 1/30/04

82

1.4.1.10 Transfer Budgets

30 days

Mon 11/3/03

Fri 12/12/03

83

1.4.2 Implement the CGA

280 days

Wed 2/5/03

Tue 3/2/04

84

1.4.2.1 Conduct Critical Skills and Certification Assessments

45 days

Wed 2/5/03

Tue 4/8/03

85

1.4.2.2 Develop Contingency Plan for Skill Gaps

153 days

Wed 4/9/03

Fri 11/7/03

86

1.4.2.2.1 Facilitate Training

153 days

Wed 4/9/03

Fri 11/7/03

87

1.4.2.2.2 Facilitate Obtaining Certifications

153 days

Wed 4/9/03

Fri 11/7/03

88

1.4.2.3 Determine Building/Space Requirements

30 days

Mon 8/11/03

Fri 9/19/03

89

1.4.2.4 Determine Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment (FF&E) Needs 

30 days

Mon 8/11/03

Fri 9/19/03

90

1.4.2.5 Conduct FF&E Inventory

30 days

Mon 9/22/03

Fri 10/31/03

91

1.4.2.6 Start Turn-in Action for Excess Items

25 days

Mon 11/3/03

Fri 12/5/03

92

1.4.2.7 Conduct QASP/QAE and Position Description Training for CGA Staff

90 days

Wed 10/29/03

Tue 3/2/04

93

1.4.2.8 Administrative Actions

60 days

Wed 12/10/03

Tue 3/2/04

94

1.4.2.8.1 Re-locate Staff and Documents

60 days

Wed 12/10/03

Tue 3/2/04

95

1.4.2.8.2 Move FF&E, Telephone Lines & Computers

60 days

Wed 12/10/03

Tue 3/2/04

96

97

1.5 Implementation of the Most Efficient Organizations (MEOs)

226 days

Mon 5/12/03

Mon 3/22/04

98

1.5.1 Analyze/Update Information & Recommend Changes to the MEO

226 days

Mon 5/12/03

Mon 3/22/04

99

1.5.1.1 Assess Changes to USAGFSH Mission (Review Mission Change Memos)

75 days

Mon 5/12/03

Fri 8/22/03

100

1.5.1.2 Decide on Mission Changes and Adjust PRD, MEO, CGA

10 days

Mon 8/25/03

Fri 9/5/03

101

1.5.1.3 Identify Changes in PRD Workload Data

100 days

Mon 9/1/03

Fri 1/16/04

102

1.5.1.3.1 Train Employees on new Workload Tracking Tool (WTT)

15 days

Mon 9/1/03

Fri 9/19/03

103

1.5.1.3.2 Implement WTT

3 days

Thu 9/25/03

Mon 9/29/03

104

1.5.1.3.3 Analyze Workload Changes

45 days

Mon 11/3/03

Fri 1/2/04

105

1.5.1.3.4 Develop Any Additional MEO Position Descriptions/Make Changes to Existing Position Descriptions

10 days

Mon 1/5/04

Fri 1/16/04

106

1.5.1.3.5 Update PRD and MEO according to changes

1 day

Tue 12/9/03

Tue 12/9/03

107

1.5.1.4 Brief MEO Changes To Command and CGA Key Staff

1 day

Mon 1/19/04

Mon 1/19/04

108

1.5.1.5 Cut Orders Establishing the MEO Organizations

15 days

Tue 1/20/04

Mon 2/9/04

109

1.5.1.6 Establish New MEO Cost Centers

30 days

Tue 2/10/04

Mon 3/22/04

110

1.5.1.7 Insert MEO Positions in TDA

65 days

Mon 11/3/03

Fri 1/30/04

111

1.5.1.8 Transfer Budgets

14 days

Mon 2/2/04

Thu 2/19/04

112

1.5.2 Implement the MEO

197 days

Thu 6/19/03

Fri 3/19/04

113

1.5.2.1 Facilitate Transition to  MEO

189 days

Tue 7/1/03

Fri 3/19/04

114

1.5.2.1.1 Review All ISSA, MOUs & Incorporate Changes

60 days

Tue 7/1/03

Mon 9/22/03

115

1.5.2.1.2 Review All Contracts & Identify Changes/Cancellations 

60 days

Tue 7/1/03

Mon 9/22/03

116

1.5.2.1.3 Conduct Critical Skills and Certification Assessments

30 days

Wed 7/9/03

Tue 8/19/03

117

1.5.2.1.4 Develop Contingency Plan for Skill Gaps

153 days

Wed 8/20/03

Fri 3/19/04

118

1.5.2.1.4.1 Facilitate Training

153 days

Wed 8/20/03

Fri 3/19/04

119

1.5.2.1.4.2 Facilitate Obtaining Certifications

153 days

Wed 8/20/03

Fri 3/19/04

120

1.5.2.1.5 Determine Building/Space Requirements

60 days

Mon 8/11/03

Fri 10/31/03

121

1.5.2.1.6 Determine Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment (FF&E) Needs 

60 days

Mon 8/11/03

Fri 10/31/03

122

1.5.2.1.7 Conduct FF&E Inventory

30 days

Mon 11/3/03

Fri 12/12/03

123

1.5.2.1.8 Start Turn-in Action for Excess Items

25 days

Mon 12/15/03

Fri 1/16/04

124

1.5.2.2 Implement Process Improvements

75 days

Thu 6/19/03

Wed 10/1/03

125

1.5.2.2.1 Develop and Finalize Process Improvement Action Plans

45 days

Tue 7/29/03

Mon 9/29/03

126

1.5.2.2.2 Facilitate Implementation of Process Improvements

75 days

Thu 6/19/03

Wed 10/1/03

127

1.5.2.2.2.1 Research/Negotiate Changing to a Standard 5-Day Work Week

60 days

Thu 6/19/03

Wed 9/10/03

128

1.5.2.2.2.2 Centralize RMO

53 days

Mon 7/21/03

Wed 10/1/03

129

1.5.3 Administrative Actions

180 days

Wed 6/25/03

Tue 3/2/04

130

1.5.3.1 Update Signs and Directories

60 days

Wed 6/25/03

Tue 9/16/03

131

1.5.3.2 Update SOPS and Desk Instructions

60 days

Wed 6/25/03

Tue 9/16/03

132

1.5.3.3 Re-locate Staff and Documents

60 days

Wed 12/10/03

Tue 3/2/04

133

1.5.3.4 Move FF&E, Telephone Lines & Computers

60 days

Wed 12/10/03

Tue 3/2/04

134

1.5.3.5 Convert A76 Website to the Transition Website

30 days

Tue 8/19/03

Mon 9/29/03

135

136

1.6 MEO and CGA Fully Implemented and Operational

1 day

Mon 3/22/04

Mon 3/22/04
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